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Honorable Board: 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, Global Touch Solutions, LLC, 

by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Paul 

Beard.  Mr. Beard's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM PT/12:00 

PM EST on February 11, 2016, at the offices of Latham & Watkins LLP at 140 

Scott Dr., Menlo Park, CA 94025.  In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the 

parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time. 

The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths.  It will be recorded by stenographic and 

real-time computer means. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

Global Touch Solutions, LLC 

 

/s/ Fadi N. Kiblawi 

___________________________ 

Date:  February 9, 2016    William Mandir 

Reg. No. 32,156 
wmandir@sughrue.com  
 

Fadi N. Kiblawi 

Reg. No. 61,973 
fkiblawi@sughrue.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the attached PATENT 

OWNER’S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF Paul Beard UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 

in Case IPR2015-01175 and this Certificate of Service are being served on 

February 9, 2016 by electronic mail upon the following: 

 

Robert Steinberg 

Matthew J. Moore 

Gabriel S. Gross 

Phillip E. Morton 

DeAnna Allen 

Joseph M. Drayton 

bob.steinberg@lw.com 

matthew.moore@lw.com 

gabe.gross@lw.com 

pmorton@cooley.com 

dallen@cooley.com 

jdrayton@cooley.com 

 

/s/ Fadi N. Kiblawi 

      Fadi N. Kiblawi 

      Reg. No. 61,973 
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